
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Blackpool CITS Enforcement System 107 days? Fri 30/04/21 Mon 27/09/21

2 Administrative Task  25 days Fri 30/04/21 Thu 03/06/21

3 DfT Approval  (assumed complete) 1 day Fri 30/04/21 Fri 30/04/21 Blackpool

4 Council Approval  30 days Mon 14/06/21 Fri 23/07/21 3 Blackpool

5 Notification Stakeholders  79 days Mon 10/05/21 Thu 26/08/21 Blackpool

6 TRO Process  21 days Mon 28/06/21Mon 26/07/21 Blackpool

7 GDPR/PIA assessment  53 days Tue 15/06/21 Thu 26/08/21

8 Portfollio Holder Autority  65 days Tue 15/06/21 Mon 13/09/21

9

10 White List   43 days Mon 05/07/21Wed 01/09/21

11 White List Updated (current data 
from users) 

39 days Mon 05/07/21 Thu 26/08/21 8 Cogniva

12 Completion & Upload 4 days Fri 27/08/21 Wed 01/09/21 11 SVS

13

14 Interfaces  68 days Tue 25/05/21 Thu 26/08/21

15 Interface Toranto (WSP) 13 days Tue 10/08/21 Thu 26/08/21 8 All

16 Interface Lalpac 13 days Tue 10/08/21 Thu 26/08/21 8 All

17 Networking Taranto  13 days Tue 10/08/21 Thu 26/08/21 8 All

18 NSL Scope Agreement  68 days Tue 25/05/21 Thu 26/08/21 Blackpool

19 NSL Support  48 days Tue 22/06/21 Thu 26/08/21 18 Blackpool

20

21 Pre‐ Works  1 day? Mon 31/05/21Mon 31/05/21

22 Power Completion (Complete) 1 day Mon 31/05/21Mon 31/05/21 4 Blackpool

23

24 On Street System  43 days Thu 29/07/21 Mon 27/09/21

25 Installation Cameras 2 days Thu 29/07/21 Fri 30/07/21 12 SVS

26 Commissioning  2 days Fri 30/07/21 Mon 02/08/21 25 SVS

27 Site Acceptance Test  2 days Mon 02/08/21 Tue 03/08/21 26 SVS/TES

28 Signs installation  5 days Thu 29/07/21 Wed 04/08/21 12 RSL

29 Operational testing  7 days Thu 05/08/21 Fri 13/08/21 28 Blackpool,SVS/TES

30 Hand over  1 day Mon 16/08/21Mon 16/08/21 29 SVS

31 Grace period  30 days Mon 16/08/21 Fri 24/09/21 29 Blackpool

32 Go live  1 day Mon 27/09/21Mon 27/09/21 31 Blackpool
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